BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS
BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE : JULY 18, 2016

TO : BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM : JORDAN HICKMAN, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
SUBJECT : DONATIONS

COMMENTS:

Horace May PTO donated $595.00 to the One District-One Book family literacy program. This
money will be used to purchase 100 copies of The World According to Humphrey by Betty G.

Birney.

Horace May Elementary School received donations to purchase and install trailhead and trailer
marker signs for their outdoor classroom/school forest. Donations have been received from:
Robert Whelan, $4,000.00; North Country Business Products, $2,000.00; Dr. David and Beth
VanEngelenhoven, $1,000.00; Grimes Realty, $500.00; Zetah Construction, $500.00; Richard
Chernugal-MedSave Pharmacy, $500.00; and S J Development-LLC, $500.00.

ACTION:

The motion was offered by , seconded by
the donations from:

Horace May PTO

Robert Whelan

North Country Business Products

Dr. David & Beth VanEngelenhoven
Grimes Realty

Zetah Construction

Richard Chernugal-MedSave Pharmacy
S J Development LLC

, and carried ( ) to accept

$ 595.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 1,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

& B PP



