## BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

**DATE** : JULY 18, 2016

TO : BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: JORDAN HICKMAN, DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

**SUBJECT**: DONATIONS

## **COMMENTS:**

Horace May PTO donated \$595.00 to the One District-One Book family literacy program. This money will be used to purchase 100 copies of <u>The World According to Humphrey</u> by Betty G. Birney.

Horace May Elementary School received donations to purchase and install trailhead and trailer marker signs for their outdoor classroom/school forest. Donations have been received from: Robert Whelan, \$4,000.00; North Country Business Products, \$2,000.00; Dr. David and Beth VanEngelenhoven, \$1,000.00; Grimes Realty, \$500.00; Zetah Construction, \$500.00; Richard Chernugal–MedSave Pharmacy, \$500.00; and S J Development-LLC, \$500.00.

## **ACTION:**

The motion was offered by \_\_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_, and carried ( ) to accept the donations from:

Horace May PTO	\$	595.00
Robert Whelan	\$ 4	1,000.00
North Country Business Products	\$ 2	2,000.00
Dr. David & Beth VanEngelenhoven	\$ 1	,000.00
Grimes Realty	\$	500.00
Zetah Construction	\$	500.00
Richard Chernugal-MedSave Pharmacy	\$	500.00
S J Development LLC	\$	500.00